PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6075013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSING ASSIGNOR: ERICK BERGLUND previously recorded on Reel 052460 Frame 0593. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS AS MICHAEL NELSON AND ERICK BERGLUND.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL NELSON	09/19/2014
ERICK BERGLUND	09/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLOVATE, LLC	
Street Address: 20 WEST 125TH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16659875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)585-2207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025402372

Email: linda.hoggarth@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA J. HOGGARTH

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

SUITE 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JENNIFER L. LIVINGSTONSIGNATURE:/Jennifer L. Livingston/	
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer L. Livingston/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Original_Coversheet#page1.tif source=Original_Coversheet#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Nelson, of New York, New York, and Erick Berglund, of New York, New York, invented a certain new and useful:

Toothpaste Formulations for Delivery of Allergens to the Oral Mucosa, for which we executed an application for a United States Provisional Patent, Serial No. 61/879779, and for which said application was filed, on September 19, 2013; and Methods and Kits for Reducing Risk of Development of Food Allergies, for which we executed an application for a United States Provisional Patent, Serial No. 61/879801, and for which said application was filed, on September 19, 2013.

AND WHEREAS, ALLOVATE, LLC, having a place of business at 100 West 93rd Street, Unit 15F, New York, New York 10025, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions,

and with any improvements thereon, and in connect	ion with any patents issued or reissued
thereon.	
	Mill All
	Michael Nelson
	Date: 50/tank /9, 20/4
State of New Yor ()) ss:	
County of いゃいくすべ) ss:	
the above County and State, personally appeared the known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the for the purpose herein set forth	
State of New Yark))ss: County of peur yark)	
	2014 before me, a Notary Public in and for above named Erick Berglund, personally ne foregoing assignment as a free act and deed Notary Public
	APPRACES TO DESCRIPTY

VICENTA E. BENITEZ Nota: y Public, State of New York Westchester County Lic. #018E6173216 Comm. Exp. August 20, 2015

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
-	MICHAEL NELSON	09/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLOVATE, LLC
Street Address:	20 WEST 125TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16659875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)585-2207 Phone: 502-540-2372

linda.hoggarth@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

LINDA J. HOGGARTH Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

SUITE 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76293-34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. LIVINGSTON
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Livingston/
Date:	04/22/2020

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6072203 **Receipt Date:** 04/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 052481 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 04/23/2020